
R0577 
BC204788 Louisville(KY) Bid Cl 

TXK1B0 

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM 
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE 

REQUESTED: 
PAGE: 

10/30/2019 11:42:59 

1 of 3 

 

 
POSTING NO:  210299 City Carrier   OPENING DATE: 10/15/2019 CLOSING DATE: 10/24/2019 

JobID: 95198473      CARRIER (CITY)  KP0011       Q7  01  TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time 

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY   DESC  INSP DT ADJ DT 

04035 DOWNTOWN LOUISVILLE Park and Loop  04/17/2017 06/12/2019 

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-FrS 

LDC: 21 

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: REPLACES JOB 2626397 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000 

CMS Job Slot ID: 4559187 

CMS Route(s): 04035 

QUALIFICATIONS: 

POSTING COMMENTS: 

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MCDANIEL, B EMP ID:  5337 EFFECTIVE: 11/09/2019 SEN DATE: 09/16/2017 Rank: 002 

******************************* ******************* 

 
JobID: 95325499 CARRIER (CITY)  KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time 

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY  DESC  INSP DT ADJ DT 

04044 DOWNTOWN LOUISVILLE Park and Loop  04/17/2017 06/12/2019 

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-WeS 

LDC: 21 

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: REPLACES JOB 4163919 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000 

CMS Job Slot ID: 4560417 

CMS Route(s): 04044 

QUALIFICATIONS: 

POSTING COMMENTS: 

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: JOHNSON, N EMP ID:  1638 EFFECTIVE: 11/09/2019 SEN DATE: 12/09/2017 Rank: 006 

******************************* ******************* 

 
JobID: 71937820 CARRIER (CITY)  KP0011 Q7  01  TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time 

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY   DESC  INSP DT ADJ DT 

HIKES POINT 

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-WeS 

LDC: 21 

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Reserve Letter Carrier (RLC) position/assignment to be modified in 

accordance with local contract--zones 40220 

QUALIFICATIONS: 

POSTING COMMENTS: 

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MCCAULEY, J EMP ID:  9715 EFFECTIVE: 11/09/2019 SEN DATE: 10/28/2017 Rank: 029 

******************************* ******************* 

 
JobID: 95196928 CARRIER (CITY)  KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time 

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY  DESC  INSP DT ADJ DT 

20027 HIKES POINT Park and Loop  04/06/2019 06/29/2019 

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-FrS 

LDC: 21 

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: REPLACES JOB 2619164 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000 

CMS Job Slot ID: 4558728 

CMS Route(s): 20027 

QUALIFICATIONS: 

POSTING COMMENTS: 

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: McKiernan, D EMP ID:  4077 EFFECTIVE: 11/09/2019 SEN DATE: 09/24/1988 Rank: 006 

******************************* ******************* 



R0577 
BC204788 Louisville(KY) Bid Cl 

TXK1B0 

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM 
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE 

REQUESTED: 
PAGE: 

10/30/2019 11:42:59 

2 of 3 

 

 
JobID: 95187197 CARRIER 

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER 

(CITY) 

ROUTE 

 
FACILITY 

KP0011 Q7 01 

DESC 

TOUR II 

INSP DT 

EG: 1=Full Time 

ADJ DT 

 14092 IROQUOIS   Curbline 

Motorized 

03/31/2018 06/09/2018 

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-WeS 

LDC: 21 

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route(s): 14092 

QUALIFICATIONS: 

POSTING COMMENTS: 

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Greenwell, M EMP ID:  8803 EFFECTIVE: 11/09/2019 SEN DATE: 01/26/2002 Rank: 004 

******************************* ******************* 

 
JobID: 95323940 CARRIER TECHNICIAN 

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE 

 
FACILITY 

KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II 

DESC INSP DT 

EG: 1=Full Time 

ADJ DT 

14046 IROQUOIS   Park and Loop 03/31/2018 06/09/2018 

14050 IROQUOIS   Park and Loop 03/24/2018 06/09/2018 

14052 IROQUOIS   Dismount 03/31/2018 06/09/2018 

14088 IROQUOIS   Park and Loop 03/31/2018 06/09/2018 

15049 IROQUOIS   Park and Loop 05/18/2019 07/20/2019 

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Su-ThS 

LDC: 21 

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: T-6 ROUTE ASSIGNMENTS MAY VARY; CMS Route(s): 14088 14052, 14050, 15049, 14046 

QUALIFICATIONS: 

POSTING COMMENTS: 

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID:  0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000 

******************************* ******************* 

 
JobID: 95272574 CARRIER (CITY)  KP0011 Q7  01  TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time 

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY   DESC  INSP DT ADJ DT 

11083 DR MARTIN LUTHER KING JR   Park and Loop 09/22/2007 09/16/2019 

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-TuS 

LDC: 21 

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ROUTE: 11083 

QUALIFICATIONS: 

POSTING COMMENTS: 

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID:  0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000 

******************************* ******************* 

 
JobID: 95306355 CARRIER (CITY)  KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time 

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY  DESC  INSP DT ADJ DT 

29056 OKOLONA Park and Loop  03/29/2008 10/28/2017 

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-WeS 

LDC: 21 

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: CMS Route(s): 29056 

QUALIFICATIONS: 

POSTING COMMENTS: 

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: LI, G EMP ID:  2163 EFFECTIVE: 11/09/2019 SEN DATE: 03/30/2019 Rank: 010 

******************************* ******************* 

 
JobID: 95411592 CARRIER (CITY)  KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time 

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY  DESC  INSP DT ADJ DT 

72076 Park and Loop    /  / 02/05/2011 

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-TuS 

LDC: 21 

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: REPLACES JOB 2618277 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000 

CMS Job Slot ID: 4558480 

CMS Route(s): 72076 

QUALIFICATIONS: 

POSTING COMMENTS: 

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Carroll, R EMP ID:  2131 EFFECTIVE: 11/09/2019 SEN DATE: 10/28/2006 Rank: 002 

******************************* ******************* 

 



R0577 
BC204788 Louisville(KY) Bid Cl 

TXK1B0 

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM 
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE 

REQUESTED: 
PAGE: 

10/30/2019 11:42:59 

3 of 3 

 

JobID: 95230971 CARRIER (CITY)  KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time 

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY  DESC  INSP DT ADJ DT 

06072 SAINT MATTHEWS Park and Loop 09/09/2006 02/21/2019 

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ThS 

LDC: 21 

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ROUTE: 06072 

QUALIFICATIONS: 

POSTING COMMENTS: 

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: HOGUE, S EMP ID:  2288 EFFECTIVE: 11/09/2019 SEN DATE: 08/31/2019 Rank: 004 

******************************* ******************* 

 
JobID: 95288060 CARRIER (CITY)  KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time 

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY  DESC  INSP DT ADJ DT 

17051 SHELBY Park and Loop  04/19/2014 04/06/2019 

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-TuS 

LDC: 21 

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: CMS Route(s): 17051 

QUALIFICATIONS: 

POSTING COMMENTS: 

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SPALDING, M EMP ID:  2688 EFFECTIVE: 11/09/2019 SEN DATE: 08/03/2019 Rank: 002 

******************************* ******************* 

 
JobID: 95316803 CARRIER (CITY) 

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE 

 
FACILITY 

KP0011 Q7  
DESC 

01 TOUR II 

INSP DT 

EG: 1=Full Time 

ADJ DT 

16009 SHIVELY Park and Loop 04/07/2018 06/02/2018 

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-TuS 

LDC: 21 

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: CMS Job Slot ID: 4171545 

CMS Route(s): 16009 

QUALIFICATIONS: 

POSTING COMMENTS: 

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MANZANO, K EMP ID:  6258 EFFECTIVE: 11/09/2019 SEN DATE: 05/26/2018 Rank: 006 

******************************* ******************* 

 
JobID: 95413117 CARRIER TECHNICIAN 

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE 

 
FACILITY 

KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II 

DESC INSP DT 

EG: 1=Full Time 

ADJ DT 

16004 SHIVELY   Park and Loop 04/07/2018 06/02/2018 

16010 SHIVELY   Park and Loop 04/07/2018 06/02/2018 

16014 SHIVELY   Park and Loop 04/07/2018 06/02/2018 

16016 SHIVELY   Park and Loop 04/07/2018 06/02/2018 

16001 SHIVELY   Park and Loop 04/07/2018 06/02/2018 

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ThS 

LDC: 21 

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ROUTE ASSIGNMENT MAY VARY; CMS ROUTE(S): 16001, 16004, 16014, 16010, 16016 

QUALIFICATIONS: 

POSTING COMMENTS: 

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID:  0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000 

******************************* ******************* 


